



## Business Summary

Anchorage Plaza  
12907 Factory Ln, Louisville, Kentucky, 40245  
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp  
Latitude: 38.28861  
Longitude: -85.51168

| Data for all businesses in area                           |            |         | 1 mile    |         | 3 miles    |         |           |         | 5 miles    |         |           |         |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| Total Businesses:   |            |         | 411       |         | 1,787      |         |           |         | 4,863      |         |           |         |
| Total Employees:  |            |         | 8,329     |         | 31,335     |         |           |         | 73,939     |         |           |         |
| Total Residential Population:                             |            |         | 4,694     |         | 45,494     |         |           |         | 120,918    |         |           |         |
| Employee/Residential Population Ratio (per 100 Residents) |            |         | 177       |         | 69         |         |           |         | 61         |         |           |         |
| by SIC Codes  | Businesses |         | Employees |         | Businesses |         | Employees |         | Businesses |         | Employees |         |
|   | Number     | Percent | Number    | Percent | Number     | Percent | Number    | Percent | Number     | Percent | Number    | Percent |
| Agriculture & Mining                                      | 11         | 2.7%    | 164       | 2.0%    | 51         | 2.9%    | 660       | 2.1%    | 123        | 2.5%    | 1,153     | 1.6%    |
| Construction  | 25         | 6.1%    | 249       | 3.0%    | 121        | 6.8%    | 1,163     | 3.7%    | 290        | 6.0%    | 3,189     | 4.3%    |
| Manufacturing   | 20         | 4.9%    | 567       | 6.8%    | 65         | 3.6%    | 1,769     | 5.6%    | 130        | 2.7%    | 3,462     | 4.7%    |
| Transportation  | 11         | 2.7%    | 281       | 3.4%    | 50         | 2.8%    | 1,160     | 3.7%    | 87         | 1.8%    | 3,140     | 4.2%    |
| Communication   | 5          | 1.2%    | 41        | 0.5%    | 16         | 0.9%    | 143       | 0.5%    | 40         | 0.8%    | 383       | 0.5%    |
| Utility   | 2          | 0.5%    | 49        | 0.6%    | 7          | 0.4%    | 136       | 0.4%    | 12         | 0.2%    | 280       | 0.4%    |
| Wholesale Trade   | 23         | 5.6%    | 518       | 6.2%    | 85         | 4.8%    | 1,603     | 5.1%    | 179        | 3.7%    | 2,944     | 4.0%    |
| Retail Trade Summary                                      | 72         | 17.5%   | 1,294     | 15.5%   | 313        | 17.5%   | 5,922     | 18.9%   | 886        | 18.2%   | 16,148    | 21.8%   |
| Home Improvement  | 3          | 0.7%    | 31        | 0.4%    | 17         | 1.0%    | 228       | 0.7%    | 44         | 0.9%    | 912       | 1.2%    |
| General Merchandise Stores                                | 2          | 0.5%    | 119       | 1.4%    | 10         | 0.6%    | 567       | 1.8%    | 30         | 0.6%    | 1,149     | 1.6%    |
| Food Stores   | 9          | 2.2%    | 199       | 2.4%    | 35         | 2.0%    | 951       | 3.0%    | 91         | 1.9%    | 2,609     | 3.5%    |
| Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket              | 7          | 1.7%    | 73        | 0.9%    | 28         | 1.6%    | 347       | 1.1%    | 61         | 1.3%    | 675       | 0.9%    |
| Apparel & Accessory Stores                                | 2          | 0.5%    | 12        | 0.1%    | 12         | 0.7%    | 77        | 0.2%    | 64         | 1.3%    | 696       | 0.9%    |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings                              | 6          | 1.5%    | 80        | 1.0%    | 31         | 1.7%    | 284       | 0.9%    | 83         | 1.7%    | 668       | 0.9%    |
| Eating & Drinking Places                                  | 29         | 7.1%    | 599       | 7.2%    | 116        | 6.5%    | 2,466     | 7.9%    | 300        | 6.2%    | 6,587     | 8.9%    |
| Miscellaneous Retail                                      | 13         | 3.2%    | 181       | 2.2%    | 64         | 3.6%    | 1,002     | 3.2%    | 212        | 4.4%    | 2,852     | 3.9%    |
| Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary                   | 51         | 12.4%   | 1,200     | 14.4%   | 201        | 11.2%   | 3,700     | 11.8%   | 722        | 14.8%   | 9,861     | 13.3%   |
| Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions                     | 9          | 2.2%    | 79        | 0.9%    | 30         | 1.7%    | 259       | 0.8%    | 120        | 2.5%    | 1,354     | 1.8%    |
| Securities Brokers  | 3          | 0.7%    | 11        | 0.1%    | 22         | 1.2%    | 183       | 0.6%    | 114        | 2.3%    | 1,018     | 1.4%    |
| Insurance Carriers & Agents                               | 19         | 4.6%    | 985       | 11.8%   | 63         | 3.5%    | 2,788     | 8.9%    | 214        | 4.4%    | 4,772     | 6.5%    |
| Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices            | 20         | 4.9%    | 125       | 1.5%    | 86         | 4.8%    | 470       | 1.5%    | 274        | 5.6%    | 2,717     | 3.7%    |
| Services Summary  | 164        | 39.9%   | 3,925     | 47.1%   | 753        | 42.1%   | 14,600    | 46.6%   | 2,024      | 41.6%   | 32,178    | 43.5%   |
| Hotels & Lodging  | 1          | 0.2%    | 16        | 0.2%    | 9          | 0.5%    | 128       | 0.4%    | 26         | 0.5%    | 705       | 1.0%    |
| Automotive Services                                       | 13         | 3.2%    | 1,432     | 17.2%   | 53         | 3.0%    | 4,361     | 13.9%   | 91         | 1.9%    | 4,562     | 6.2%    |
| Motion Pictures & Amusements                              | 11         | 2.7%    | 60        | 0.7%    | 57         | 3.2%    | 432       | 1.4%    | 148        | 3.0%    | 1,448     | 2.0%    |
| Health Services   | 35         | 8.5%    | 487       | 5.8%    | 153        | 8.6%    | 2,181     | 7.0%    | 412        | 8.5%    | 7,117     | 9.6%    |
| Legal Services  | 6          | 1.5%    | 101       | 1.2%    | 30         | 1.7%    | 389       | 1.2%    | 96         | 2.0%    | 1,028     | 1.4%    |
| Education Institutions & Libraries                        | 3          | 0.7%    | 42        | 0.5%    | 26         | 1.5%    | 703       | 2.2%    | 89         | 1.8%    | 2,748     | 3.7%    |
| Other Services  | 95         | 23.1%   | 1,787     | 21.5%   | 426        | 23.8%   | 6,406     | 20.4%   | 1,161      | 23.9%   | 14,569    | 19.7%   |
| Government  | 3          | 0.7%    | 40        | 0.5%    | 23         | 1.3%    | 460       | 1.5%    | 61         | 1.3%    | 1,116     | 1.5%    |
| Unclassified Establishments                               | 23         | 5.6%    | 1         | 0.0%    | 102        | 5.7%    | 20        | 0.1%    | 310        | 6.4%    | 85        | 0.1%    |
| Totals  | 411        | 100.0%  | 8,329     | 100.0%  | 1,787      | 100.0%  | 31,335    | 100.0%  | 4,863      | 100.0%  | 73,939    | 100.0%  |

Source: Copyright 2018 Infogroup, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2018.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

September 17, 2018



## Business Summary

Anchorage Plaza  
12907 Factory Ln, Louisville, Kentucky, 40245  
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp  
Latitude: 38.28861  
Longitude: -85.51168

| by NAICS Codes  | Businesses |         | Employees |         | Businesses |         | Employees |         | Businesses |         | Employees |         |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
|   | Number     | Percent | Number    | Percent | Number     | Percent | Number    | Percent | Number     | Percent | Number    | Percent |
| Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting                  | 1          | 0.2%    | 3         | 0.0%    | 6          | 0.3%    | 23        | 0.1%    | 17         | 0.3%    | 69        | 0.1%    |
| Mining  | 1          | 0.2%    | 21        | 0.3%    | 3          | 0.2%    | 117       | 0.4%    | 7          | 0.1%    | 186       | 0.3%    |
| Utilities   | 0          | 0.0%    | 0         | 0.0%    | 0          | 0.0%    | 0         | 0.0%    | 1          | 0.0%    | 122       | 0.2%    |
| Construction  | 29         | 7.1%    | 270       | 3.2%    | 134        | 7.5%    | 1,258     | 4.0%    | 325        | 6.7%    | 3,800     | 5.1%    |
| Manufacturing   | 22         | 5.4%    | 578       | 6.9%    | 68         | 3.8%    | 1,796     | 5.7%    | 147        | 3.0%    | 3,603     | 4.9%    |
| Wholesale Trade   | 23         | 5.6%    | 518       | 6.2%    | 84         | 4.7%    | 1,598     | 5.1%    | 175        | 3.6%    | 2,928     | 4.0%    |
| Retail Trade  | 39         | 9.5%    | 667       | 8.0%    | 184        | 10.3%   | 3,355     | 10.7%   | 553        | 11.4%   | 9,288     | 12.6%   |
| Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers                             | 5          | 1.2%    | 66        | 0.8%    | 24         | 1.3%    | 331       | 1.1%    | 53         | 1.1%    | 636       | 0.9%    |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores                       | 4          | 1.0%    | 25        | 0.3%    | 16         | 0.9%    | 110       | 0.4%    | 45         | 0.9%    | 388       | 0.5%    |
| Electronics & Appliance Stores                            | 3          | 0.7%    | 70        | 0.8%    | 13         | 0.7%    | 207       | 0.7%    | 29         | 0.6%    | 284       | 0.4%    |
| Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers       | 3          | 0.7%    | 31        | 0.4%    | 17         | 1.0%    | 228       | 0.7%    | 44         | 0.9%    | 912       | 1.2%    |
| Food & Beverage Stores                                    | 6          | 1.5%    | 187       | 2.2%    | 28         | 1.6%    | 919       | 2.9%    | 70         | 1.4%    | 2,502     | 3.4%    |
| Health & Personal Care Stores                             | 5          | 1.2%    | 47        | 0.6%    | 22         | 1.2%    | 207       | 0.7%    | 81         | 1.7%    | 872       | 1.2%    |
| Gasoline Stations   | 1          | 0.2%    | 7         | 0.1%    | 3          | 0.2%    | 15        | 0.0%    | 8          | 0.2%    | 40        | 0.1%    |
| Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores                    | 3          | 0.7%    | 15        | 0.2%    | 13         | 0.7%    | 81        | 0.3%    | 72         | 1.5%    | 795       | 1.1%    |
| Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores                  | 2          | 0.5%    | 49        | 0.6%    | 14         | 0.8%    | 252       | 0.8%    | 41         | 0.8%    | 728       | 1.0%    |
| General Merchandise Stores                                | 2          | 0.5%    | 119       | 1.4%    | 10         | 0.6%    | 567       | 1.8%    | 30         | 0.6%    | 1,149     | 1.6%    |
| Miscellaneous Store Retailers                             | 3          | 0.7%    | 17        | 0.2%    | 18         | 1.0%    | 334       | 1.1%    | 72         | 1.5%    | 858       | 1.2%    |
| Nonstore Retailers  | 1          | 0.2%    | 34        | 0.4%    | 5          | 0.3%    | 103       | 0.3%    | 9          | 0.2%    | 126       | 0.2%    |
| Transportation & Warehousing                              | 9          | 2.2%    | 282       | 3.4%    | 42         | 2.4%    | 1,122     | 3.6%    | 68         | 1.4%    | 2,967     | 4.0%    |
| Information   | 11         | 2.7%    | 138       | 1.7%    | 42         | 2.4%    | 477       | 1.5%    | 107        | 2.2%    | 1,074     | 1.5%    |
| Finance & Insurance                                       | 31         | 7.5%    | 1,075     | 12.9%   | 115        | 6.4%    | 3,230     | 10.3%   | 453        | 9.3%    | 7,164     | 9.7%    |
| Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities   | 9          | 2.2%    | 79        | 0.9%    | 30         | 1.7%    | 259       | 0.8%    | 121        | 2.5%    | 1,361     | 1.8%    |
| Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial         | 3          | 0.7%    | 11        | 0.1%    | 22         | 1.2%    | 183       | 0.6%    | 116        | 2.4%    | 1,021     | 1.4%    |
| Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts &  | 19         | 4.6%    | 985       | 11.8%   | 63         | 3.5%    | 2,788     | 8.9%    | 215        | 4.4%    | 4,782     | 6.5%    |
| Real Estate, Rental & Leasing                             | 26         | 6.3%    | 137       | 1.6%    | 107        | 6.0%    | 494       | 1.6%    | 302        | 6.2%    | 2,037     | 2.8%    |
| Professional, Scientific & Tech Services                  | 45         | 10.9%   | 861       | 10.3%   | 198        | 11.1%   | 2,822     | 9.0%    | 572        | 11.8%   | 6,379     | 8.6%    |
| Legal Services  | 6          | 1.5%    | 101       | 1.2%    | 32         | 1.8%    | 397       | 1.3%    | 110        | 2.3%    | 1,102     | 1.5%    |
| Management of Companies & Enterprises                     | 1          | 0.2%    | 24        | 0.3%    | 4          | 0.2%    | 82        | 0.3%    | 11         | 0.2%    | 415       | 0.6%    |
| Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation | 23         | 5.6%    | 423       | 5.1%    | 86         | 4.8%    | 1,198     | 3.8%    | 230        | 4.7%    | 2,307     | 3.1%    |
| Educational Services                                      | 5          | 1.2%    | 47        | 0.6%    | 41         | 2.3%    | 766       | 2.4%    | 120        | 2.5%    | 2,895     | 3.9%    |
| Health Care & Social Assistance                           | 41         | 10.0%   | 618       | 7.4%    | 185        | 10.4%   | 3,162     | 10.1%   | 504        | 10.4%   | 10,202    | 13.8%   |
| Arts, Entertainment & Recreation                          | 8          | 1.9%    | 52        | 0.6%    | 39         | 2.2%    | 356       | 1.1%    | 97         | 2.0%    | 1,313     | 1.8%    |
| Accommodation & Food Services                             | 32         | 7.8%    | 625       | 7.5%    | 127        | 7.1%    | 2,624     | 8.4%    | 332        | 6.8%    | 7,345     | 9.9%    |
| Accommodation   | 1          | 0.2%    | 16        | 0.2%    | 9          | 0.5%    | 128       | 0.4%    | 26         | 0.5%    | 705       | 1.0%    |
| Food Services & Drinking Places                           | 31         | 7.5%    | 609       | 7.3%    | 119        | 6.7%    | 2,497     | 8.0%    | 305        | 6.3%    | 6,640     | 9.0%    |
| Other Services (except Public Administration)             | 37         | 9.0%    | 1,950     | 23.4%   | 195        | 10.9%   | 6,375     | 20.3%   | 470        | 9.7%    | 8,645     | 11.7%   |
| Automotive Repair & Maintenance                           | 10         | 2.4%    | 1,409     | 16.9%   | 39         | 2.2%    | 4,271     | 13.6%   | 71         | 1.5%    | 4,437     | 6.0%    |
| Public Administration                                     | 3          | 0.7%    | 40        | 0.5%    | 23         | 1.3%    | 460       | 1.5%    | 61         | 1.3%    | 1,116     | 1.5%    |
| Unclassified Establishments                               | 23         | 5.6%    | 1         | 0.0%    | 102        | 5.7%    | 20        | 0.1%    | 310        | 6.4%    | 85        | 0.1%    |
| Total   | 411        | 100.0%  | 8,329     | 100.0%  | 1,787      | 100.0%  | 31,335    | 100.0%  | 4,863      | 100.0%  | 73,939    | 100.0%  |

**Source:** Copyright 2018 Infogroup, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2018.

**Date Note:** Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

September 17, 2018